
2050 

HO 

CH 

HO 

DN 
DN 
AK 
AK 
1,111 

Tariff 
ItPm 

Chapter 87 

87.14.059 

Chapter 90 

Chapter 90 

90.10.002 
90. 28 .009 
90.28.009 
90.28.009 
93.07.059 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

SCHEDULE 1 
General Decisions Approved 

- continued -· 

R;,tps of 011Ly 
Description of Goods Nor-mc1 l Pr·cf . 

(11) Tyres and tubes 
(12) Electric accumulators 
(13) Electric lamps and tubes 
(14) Knives and cutting blades 
(15) Engines 
(16) Transmission shafts - flexible 
Catalogued parts of machines of Tariff headings 8/.01 and 87.07 
may be admitted under Part J approval, Part II duty concession 
or former Section 178 approval, granted in respect regardless of 
Tariff classification with the following exceptions; 
(1) Parts of general use 
(2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination of 
the l'linister 
(3) Ball, needle and roller bearings 
(4) Electric motors 
(5) Fans and blowers 
{6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II concessions 
20, 33, 60, 70, 80, 81 
(7) Buckets, shovels a~ grabs 
{9) Articles of needleloom felt 
(10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades, grinding 
wheels 
(11) Tyres and tubes 
(12) Electric accumulators 
(13) Electric lamps and tubes 
{14) Knives and cutting blades 
(15) Engines 
(16) Transmission shafts - flexible 
( 17) Power take off shafts (made up or in kit set for'ffl) 
Component parts used solely in the manufacture of trailer and 
semi trailer suspensions 
Approved parts; rubber bushings, composite type, U-bolts, high 
tensile, heat treated, and radius rods, adjustable type with 
screwed end fittings 
Catalogued parts of machines may be admitted under the Part I 
approval, Part II duty concession or former section 1/8 approval, 
granted in respect of the parent machine. This applies 
regardless of Tariff classification with the following exceptions; 
(1) Parts of general use 
(2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination of 
the Minister 
(3) Ball, needle and roller bearings 
(4) Electric motors 
(5) Fans and blowers 
(6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II 
Concessions 20, 33, 60, 70, 80, 81 
(7) Buckets, shovels and grabs 
(8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached 
(9) Articles of needleloom felt 
(10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades, 
grinding whee ls 
(11) Tyres and Tubes 
(12) Electric accumulators 
(13) Electric lamps and tubes 
(14) Knives and cutting blades 
( 15) Engines 
(16) Transmission shafts - flexible 
Catalogued parts of mach.ines may be admitted under the Part I 
approval, Part II duty concession or former section 178 approval, 
granted in respect of the parent machine. This applies 
regardless of Tariff classification with the following exceptions; 
(1) Parts of general use · 
(2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination of 
the l'linister 
(3) Ball, needle and roller bearings 
(4) Electric motors 
(5) Fans and blowers 
(6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part 11 
Concessions 20, 33, 60, 70, 80, 81 
(7) Buckets, shovels and grabs 
(8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached 
(9) Articles of needleloom felt 
(10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades, 
grinding wheels 
(11) Tyres and Tubes 
(12) Electric accumulator·• 
(13) Electric lamps and tubes 
(14) Knives and cutting blades 
(15) Engines 
(16) Transmission shafts - flexible 
(17) Power take-off shafts (made up or in kit set form) 
Electrostatic photocopying machines 
Amprode instrument test equipment 
Kachel limit value switches 
l'loore range of "l'lycro" process control systems and controllers 
Blanks (.22) used solely with cap-chur tranquilliser rifles 

Frae 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Frae 

'Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Part 
LI 

Ref. 

No. 83 

R0f. 
No. 

10 480363K 

Effective 
From lo 

2/82 

15 440091H 4/8~ 

10 

10 

99 
99 
99 
10 
99 

480369J 

480368L 

460542L 
460428J 
931408D 
931289H 
931826H 

1/86 

2/82 

5/85 
4/85 
2/85 
2/85 
2/85 

12/85 

3/92 

12/90 

12/85 

6/93 
6/93 
9/92 
9/93 
9/87 


