THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE 1 General Decisions Approved — continued —

					Part					
	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duly Pref.	II Ref.			Effective From To		
		(11) Tyres and tubes (12) Electric accumulators								
		(13) Electric lamps and tubes								
		(14) Knives and cutting blades								
		(15) Engines (16) Transmission shafts — flexible								
но	Chapter 87	Catalogued parts of machines of Tariff headings 87.01 and 87.	.07	Free	Free	10	480363K	2/82	12/85	
		may be admitted under Part I approval, Part II duty concession								
		or former Section 178 approval, granted in respect regardless Tariff classification with the following exceptions;	s of							
		(1) Parts of general use								
		(2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination	n of							
		the Minister (3) Ball, needle and roller bearings								
		(4) Electric motors								
		(5) Fans and blowers								
		(6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II conces 20, 33, 60, 70, 80, 81	ssions							
		(7) Buckets, shovels and grabs								
		(9) Articles of needleloom felt								
		(10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades, grir wheels	na 1 ng							
		(11) Tyres and tubes								
		(12) Electric accumulators								
		(13) Electric lamps and tubes (14) Knives and cutting blades								
		(15) Engines								
		(16) Transmission shafts - flexible								
СН	87.14.059	(17) Power take off shafts (made up or in kit set form) Component parts used solely in the manufacture of trailer and		Free	Free	15	440091H	4/85	3/92	
U	0,.14.003	semi trailer suspensions	-			.,	44003211	1,03	3,72	
		Approved parts; rubber bushings, composite type, U-bolts, high	jh							
		tensile, heat treated, and radius rods, adjustable type with screwed end fittings								
но	Chapter 90	Catalogued parts of machines may be admitted under the Part I	Ţ	Free	Free	10	480369J	1/86	12/90	
		approval, Part II duty concession or former section 1/8 appro	oval,							
		granted in respect of the parent machine. This applies regardless of Tariff classification with the following except	ions:							
		(1) Parts of general use	,							
		(2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination	n of							
		the Minister (3) Ball, needle and roller bearings								
		(4) Electric motors								
		(5) Fans and blowers								
		(6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II Concessions 20, 33, 60, 70, 80, 81								
		(7) Buckets, shovels and grabs								
		(8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached(9) Articles of needleloom felt								
		(10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades,								
		grinding wheels								
		(11) Tyres and Tubes (12) Electric accumulators								
		(13) Electric lamps and tubes								
		(14) Knives and cutting blades								
		(15) Engines (16) Transmission shafts — flexible								
пO	Chapter 90	Catalogued parts of machines may be admitted under the Part I	I	Free	Free	10	480368L	2/82	12/85	
		approval, Part II duty concession or former section 178 appro	val,							
		granted in respect of the parent machine. This applies regardless of Tariff classification with the following except	ione:							
		(1) Parts of general use	. 10115 ,							
		(2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination	of ·							
		the Minister (3) Ball, needle and roller bearings								
		(4) Electric motors								
		(5) Fans and blowers								
		(6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II Concessions 20, 33, 60, 70, 80, 81								
		(7) Buckets, shovels and grabs								
		(8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached								
		(9) Articles of needleloom felt(10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades,								
		grinding wheels								
		(11) Tyres and Tubes								
		(12) Electric accumulators (13) Electric lamps and tubes								
		(14) Knives and cutting blades						•		
		(15) Engines								
		(16) Transmission shafts - flexible (17) Power take-off shafts (made up or in kit set form)								
DN	90.10.002	Electrostatic photocopying machines		Free	Free	99	460542L	5/85	6/93	
DN	90.28.009	Amprode instrument test equipment		Free	Free	99	460428J	4/85	6/93	
AK AK		Kachel limit value switches Moore range of "Mycro" process control systems and controller	•	Free	Free Free	99 10	931408D 931289H		9/92 9/93	
WN:	93.07.059		-	Free	Free	99	931826H		9/93	
									· · ·	